Notice of Determination

Appendix D

	F
To: ■ Office of Planning and Research	From: Public Agency: Camptonville Community Service
U.S. Mail: Street Address:	Address: P.Ó Box 327
P.O. Box 3044 1400 Tenth St., Rm 113	Camptonville, CA 95922
Sacramento, CA 95812-3044 Sacramento, CA 95814	Contact: Richard J DicKard
	Phone: <u>530-288-3479</u>
County Clerk County of: Yuba Address: 915 8th Street Suite 107	Lead Agency (if different from above):
Marysville, CA 95901	Address:
	Contact
	Contact:Phone:
SUBJECT: Filing of Notice of Determination in compli	ance with Section 21108 or 21152 of the Public
State Clearinghouse Number (if submitted to State Clearing)	nghouse): 2024010608
Project Title: Campbell Gulch Diversion Reconstruction Project	
Project Applicant: Camptonville Community Service District (CCSD)	
Project Location (include county): Camptonville, Yuba County	
Project Description:	
The Camptonville Water District (CWD) is a subsidiary agree potable water to approximately 180 residents of the Town wells, Well A and Well B, suffer from water quality and su unable to meet the community's supply or drought-induce the CWD constructed the Campbell Gulch Diversion Stru This is to advise that the Camptonville Community Servi (Lead Agency or Reserved.)	n of Camptonville. The CWD's two groundwater apply issues respectively and are therefore ed backup supply needs. As a result, in 1990, cture (CGDS), approximately 0.5-mile northeast ces District has approved the above
described project on March 28, 2024 and has made the (date)	e following determinations regarding the above
described project.	
1. The project [will will not] have a significant effect 2. An Environmental Impact Report was prepared for the A Negative Declaration was prepared for this project 3. Mitigation measures [were were not] made a cord. A mitigation reporting or monitoring plan [was was 5. A statement of Overriding Considerations [was was 6. Findings [were were not] made pursuant to the particular to the particular was were not] was to certify that the final EIR with comments and response.	his project pursuant to the provisions of CEQA. It pursuant to the provisions of CEQA. Indition of the approval of the project. It pursuant to the provisions of CEQA. Indition of the approval of the project. It provisions of CEQA.
negative Declaration, is available to the General Public at:	
Signature (Public Agency):	
Date: 03/28/2024 Date Recei	ived for filing at OPR: